accorded administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.4450 lakh for
the implementation of the Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Tertiary Cancer
Care" in Govt. Medical College Kozhikode. As per the G.O read as 2nd

paper above, Govt. released an amount of Rs. I,67,00,000/-(Rupees One
Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Only) for the above purpose. As per the G.O
read as 3rd paper above, Government have accorded Administrative
Sanction for the procurement of items for the above unit. As per the letter
read as 4th paper above, the Director of Medical Education has
forwarded a proposal for according of A.S for the purchase of Cancer